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5
19:30

1005 m
14.755 

Flach

SBK: Dont Settle For Less Handicap
Rennpreis: 14.755  (7.851 3.684 1.840 921 459)

1
1005

Box: 7
ML: 9,0

61.20

Emperor's Son
5j. b W (Kodiac - Flat White)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing C

Warren Fentiman

31.01 Newcastle 6 61.2 1006 4.397 7,5 Warren Fentiman Pal Joey, I Need Your Love, Lion's House
13.01 Southwell 3 61.2 1000 3.716 2,8 Warren Fentiman Sam's Hope, Birkenhead
02.01 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1025 3.716 5,0 D Nolan Speed Of Maajid, Beaumadier
04.12 Chelmsford City 3 59.9 1207 4.711 4,0 C J Orr Dark Side Thunder, Havana Gila
06.11 Chelmsford City 2 59.9 1006 4.711 5,5 C J Orr General Assembly, Mick's Spirit

2
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

60.80

D Flawless
5j. b S (Make Believe - Savaanah)

Trainer: P T Midgley
Besitzer: Calcaria Racing & Partner

Jason Hart

04.01 Southwell 3 54.0 1000 10.180 51,0 Rhys Elliott Existent, Ziggy's Triton
13.12 Newcastle 7 57.6 1006 5.391 34,0 Jason Hart Tiriac, King's Crown, True Promise
17.05 Thirsk 12 55.3 1408 10.800 41,0 Jason Hart Darkness, Desert Falcon, It Just Takes Tim
27.04 Wetherby 9 64.0 1408 7.851 51,0 D Nolan Profit Refused, Diamont Katie, Never Let Go
09.10 Kempton 9 60.8 1408 5.757 9,5 J P Spencer Mezzo Soprano, Robbo, Hat Toss

3
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

60.30

Blue Force
5j. b W (Blue Point - Miss Fay)

Trainer: A Brittain
Besitzer: John And Tony Jarvis And Pa

Cam Hardie

23.01 Wolverhampton 5 59.0 1025 3.716 5,5 Cam Hardie El Bufalo, Lazzar, Street Life
02.01 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1025 3.716 7,5 Cam Hardie Emperor's Son, Speed Of Maajid, Beaumadi
08.12 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1025 3.140 4,5 Cam Hardie Candy Warhol, Sub Thirteen
21.10 Newcastle 9 60.3 1006 3.716 9,5 Cam Hardie Bonnie's Boy, Cash In, Rock Of England
21.09 Southwell 4 59.0 1000 11.515 17,0 Cam Hardie Zarzyni, Thankuappreciate, Ancient Times

4
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

60.30

Lion's House
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Muqantara)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: Paul Corrigan

Kaiya Fraser

31.01 Newcastle 3 60.3 1006 4.397 11,0 Kaiya Fraser Pal Joey, I Need Your Love
16.01 Newcastle 9 61.2 1207 7.851 17,0 Alfie Redman Blue Lakota, True Promise, Cargin Bhui
01.01 Newcastle 6 57.6 1006 5.653 15,0 Kaiya Fraser King's Crown, Blue Lakota, Juan Les Pins
13.12 Newcastle 6 58.5 1006 5.391 9,0 Kaiya Fraser Tiriac, King's Crown, True Promise
18.11 Newcastle 10 59.4 1006 4.972 8,5 Rhys Clutterbuck Fidelius, Alligator Alley, Miss Hathaway

5
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

59.40

Our Absent Friends
8j. ch W (Camacho - Practicallyperfect)

Trainer: T Davidson
Besitzer: R W Hislop

O McSweeney

31.01 Newcastle 8 59.4 1006 4.397 4,5 O McSweeney Pal Joey, I Need Your Love, Lion's House
20.01 Newcastle 2 59.0 1006 3.716 10,0 O McSweeney Digital, Harb
16.12 Newcastle 1 59.0 1006 3.140 7,0 Jason Hart Ganesha, Bibendum
05.12 Newcastle 5 55.3 1006 3.716 7,0 Rowan Scott Jm Jhingree, True Promise, Alondra
17.11 Newcastle 4 58.1 1006 3.716 8,0 Millie Wonnacott Tiriac, Dandy Dinmont, Spirit Of Applause

6
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.50

Darlo Pride
6j. gr W (Outstrip - Doric Lady)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: Ursa Major Racing Ltd And M

Rhys Elliott

20.01 Newcastle 5 59.4 1006 3.716 11,0 Rhys Elliott Digital, Our Absent Friends, Harb
01.01 Newcastle 8 55.8 1006 5.653 26,0 Rhys Elliott King's Crown, Blue Lakota, Juan Les Pins
05.12 Newcastle 4 59.0 1006 3.716 21,0 Rhys Elliott Hover On The Wind, Ganesha, Castan
22.03 Newcastle 9 59.4 1006 3.716 8,0 P Mulrennan Above, Fierce, Dark Kestrel
07.03 Newcastle 3 60.3 1006 3.716 2,8 Lewis Edmunds Ganesha, Frank The Spark

7
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

58.50

The Fixer
5j. b W (No Nay Never - Fixette)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: S Chappell & Mr R Teatum

Joey Haynes

28.12 Southwell 9 52.6 1000 4.972 13,0 K T O'Neill Ziggy's Triton, Hiya Maite, Toolatetonegotiat
12.12 Southwell 3 59.0 1000 3.716 6,5 K T O'Neill Ay Gee Ell, Speed Of Maajid
21.11 Southwell 2 61.2 1000 3.140 7,5 K T O'Neill Sam's Hope, Popular Dream
28.10 Leicester 6 58.1 1006 4.187 17,0 K T O'Neill Marching Mac, Asinara, Edgewater Drive
01.03 Southwell 6 54.4 1000 4.972 41,0 Joey Haynes Rhythm N Hooves, Moulin Booj, Mondamm

8
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

58.10

Water Of Leith
8j. b W (Kodiac - Zakhrafa)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Adam Mills And Jonnie Delta 

Lauren Young

31.01 Newcastle 4 58.1 1006 4.397 4,5 Lauren Young Pal Joey, I Need Your Love, Lion's House
30.01 Wolverhampton 2 55.8 1225 3.716 8,0 Lauren Young Papa Cocktail, Ziggy's Queen
19.01 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1225 3.716 4,0 R Havlin Addarella, Phoenix Of Dreams
27.12 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1225 3.140 12,0 Lauren Young Zoulu Warrior, Clover Time, Moostar
16.12 Newcastle 6 61.2 1006 3.140 5,0 P Mulrennan Our Absent Friends, Ganesha, Bibendum

9
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

57.60

Digital
8j. b W (Kodi Bear - Notte Illuminata)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: Fine Claret Racing And Mrs R

Joanna Mason

20.01 Newcastle 1 56.2 1006 3.716 6,0 J P Sullivan Our Absent Friends, Harb
13.01 Newcastle 2 61.2 1006 3.140 2,7 J P Sullivan Azucena, Em Jay Kay
01.01 Newcastle 2 60.8 1006 4.187 4,3 Warren Fentiman Little Mi Mi, La Rochette
19.12 Newcastle 1 61.2 1006 3.140 7,0 J P Sullivan Little Mi Mi, Chief Of State
09.12 Newcastle 6 59.4 1006 3.140 5,0 J P Sullivan Latin Five, Thank The Lord, Shatin Venture

10
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

55.80

Catch Cunningham
7j. b W (Kodiac - Faithful Duchess)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: David Frame & Mrs H Lloyd-H

Shane Gray

20.01 Southwell 7 61.2 1000 3.140 6,0 Connor Planas Street Life, Azucena, Shalaa Asker
26.12 Wolverhampton 8 58.1 1025 5.234 6,5 Connor Planas El Bufalo, Westgate Warrior, Hint Of Humou
21.09 Southwell 9 58.1 1000 11.515 11,0 Dylan Hogan Spirit Of Applause, Grace Angel, Smooth Sil
09.09 Leicester 6 62.6 1006 3.664 6,0 Dylan Hogan Over Spiced, Tanjen, Dandy Dinmont
23.08 Newmarket 7 59.0 1006 7.731 4,5 Dylan Hogan Tiva, Hk Fourteen, Muma Myflo

11
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

55.30

Amerjeet
4j. b W (Blue Point - Gumra)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: C Ward & Mr B Valentine

Patrick-J McDonald

27.01 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1025 3.140 3,0 Billy Loughnane Shalaa Asker, Street Life
19.01 Wolverhampton 7 55.8 1225 3.716 10,0 Dylan Hogan Addarella, Water Of Leith, Phoenix Of Drea
30.12 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1025 3.140 4,0 Billy Loughnane Sam's Xpress, He's An Angel
22.12 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 1025 3.140 3,0 Billy Loughnane Gustav Graves, Em Jay Kay
13.12 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 1025 3.140 7,5 Rob Hornby Alafdhal, Sultan Of Oj, Some Nightmare

Ergebnis: Quoten:


